

## **CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/03/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

K	EPR	ESENTATIVE	OR PRODUCER	, AND THE CERTIFIC	AIE HOLDER.							
PRO	DUCE	R				} IVAME;	Christina Carter					
Put	dic Ri	isk Insurance A	dvisors			PHONE (A/C, No. Ext):	(386) 252-6176		FAX {A/C, No}:	(386)	239-4049	
P. 0	), Bo	x 2416				E-MAIL ADDRESS:	Christina.Carter@bbro	wn.c	om			
						PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID:	00001966					
Day	tona	Beach			FL 32115		INSURER(S) AFFO	RDING	COVERAGE		NAIC#	
INSL	RED					INSURER A:	lational Fire & Marine	Insu	rance Company		20079	
Oka	loos	a County BOCC	ς,			INSURER B:	GCS Marine Insurance	ce Co	mpany		22837	
DB	A: Ok	aloosa County	Board of County C	Commissioners		INSURER C :	ederal Insurance Cor	npan	у		20281	
302	N W	filson Street, Su	ite 301			INSURER D :	loyd's of London					
Cre	stvie	N			FL 32536	INSURER E :						
						INSURER F:						
CO	VER	AGES		CERTIFICATE NUMB	ER: CP22470			RE\	/ISION NUMBER:			
				DPERTY (Attach ACORD 101				DOV.		PIOD		
C C	DICA ERTI	TED. NOTWITH	ISTANDING ANY R ISSUED OR MAY I	EQUIREMENT, TERM OF PERTAIN, THE INSURAN CH POLICIES, LIMITS SH	R CONDITION OF , CE AFFORDED BY	ANY CONTRACT OF Y THE POLICIES DE	OTHER DOCUMENT SCRIBED HEREIN IS S	WITH	RESPECT TO WHICH	THIS		
NSR LTR		TYPE OF IN	SURANCE	POLICY NU	MBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYY)			COVERED PROPERTY		LIMITS	
	×	PROPERTY						×	BUILDING	\$ 25,0	000,000	
	CAU	ISES OF LOSS	DEDUCTIBLES					×	PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$ Inch	ıded	
		BASIC	BUILDING					$\times$	BUSINESS INCOME	\$ 1,00	00,000	
		BROAD	CONTENTS					X	EXTRA EXPENSE	\$ 1,00	00,000	
	×	SPECIAL CONTENTS SPECIAL EARTHQUAKE						L	RENTAL VALUE	\$		
Α	×			42-PRP-320762-01		04/01/2022	04/01/2023		BLANKET BUILDING	\$		
	X	WIND		42-1 11 -020702-01		04/01/2022	04/01/2020		BLANKET PERS PROP	\$		
	X	FLOOD							BLANKET BLDG & PP	\$		
										\$		
										\$		
	X	INLAND MARINE		TYPE OF POLICY				×	Scheduled Equip.	\$ 15,5	33,229	
	CAU	ISES OF LOSS						×	Small Tools	\$ 157.	,000	
В		NAMED PERILS		POLICY NUMBER		04/01/2022	04/01/2023	×	Leased/Rented Eq	s 100.	,000	
				MXI-93087322						\$		
		CRIME								\$		
	TYP	E OF POLICY								\$		
							-			\$		
	×	BOILER & MACH		76436147		04/01/2022	04/01/2023	×	Breakdown Limit	\$ 100,	5,533,229 57,000 100,000 100,000 100,000,000 2,000,000 5,000,000	
С		EQUIPMENT BRE	:ANDOWN	76436147		0410 (12022	04/01/2023	×	Business Income	\$ 2,00	0,000	
ח	Terrorism - Certified Acts			LITEORAGOO OO		04/04/2022	04/01/2023	×	Policy Limit	\$ 5,00	10,000	
D				UTS2512292.22		04/01/2022	04/01/2023			\$		
SPE	IAL C	ONDITIONS / OTH	IER COVERAGES (AC	CORD 101, Additlonal Remar	rks Schedule, may be	e attached if more space	is required)			<u> </u>		
				d certificate holder for O nd Bł/EE is actual loss si		greement AFMC-EC	9-1-07-003, NTRACT #: C11-18	359-	AP	age		
<u></u>	, T, p	CATE USI DE	·n				TIONAL MUSEUM			י איזיאי	HODI AV	
CE	<u>etifi</u>	CATE HOLDE	:R				PIRES: 03/31/202		10398 FOR F-15 ST	AHCL	ASPLAY _	
				ica acting by and throug	h the Secretary o	f AC						
			ector, Air Force			AUTHORIZED R	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
2261 Hughes Ave., Ste 121 Lackland AFB TX 78236							Whatilan					
		Lackland	ALR		TX 78236		$\omega_{i}$	In	4) an-			

MER ID: 00001966 LOC #:



## ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page of

AGENCY Public Risk Insurance Advisors		NAMED INSURED Okaloosa County BOCC,											
POLICY NUMBER		DBA: Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners											
Various													
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	-											
Various		EFFECTIVE DATE:											
ADDITIONAL REMARKS													
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACOR													
FORM NUMBER: 24 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Proper	rty Insurance												
National Fire & Marine Insurance Company - 42-PRP-320762-01 StarStone Specialty Insurance Company - L80055220CSP Ironshore Specialty Insurance Company - 1000520518-01 Endurance American Specialty Insurance Company - ESP30017925600 Everest Indemnity Insurance Company - CA3P006847-221 Evanston Insurance Company - MKLV2XPR000751													
Deductibles: All Other Peril: \$50,000  NS Wind/Hall: 5% Per Occurrence, Per Location, subject to \$100,000 Minimum Per Occurrence, All Other Wind/Hall: \$100,000  Flood: \$100,000, except Maximum NFIP, whether purchased or not, except High Hazard Flood Zones: \$500,000 Per Bldg, \$500,000 Contents per Bldg, \$100,000 TE per Occ Earth Movement: \$100,000													
Named Storm Sub-limit: \$25,000,000													
90-day notice of cancellation, except 10 days for non-payment of premiun	n or material mi	sstatement.											
Policy Form - Special Form including windstorm/flood/quake.													

## CERTIFICATE OF COVERAGE ISSUED ON: 09/26/2022 COVERAGE PROVIDED BY: PREFERRED GOVERNMENTAL INSURANCE TRUST PACKAGE AGREEMENT NUMBER: PX FL1 0461046 22-13 COVERAGE PERIOD: 10/01/2022 TO 10/01/2023 12:01 AM COVERAGES: This is to certify that the agreement below has been issued to the designated member for the coverage period indicated. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain, the coverage afforded by the agreement described herein subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such agreement. Mail to: Certificate Holder Designated Member United States Air Force Heritage Program National Museum of the U.S. Okaloosa County BOCC 1100 Spaatz Street 302 N Wilson Street Suite 301 Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433 Crestview, FL 32526 LIABILITY COVERAGE WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE WC AGREEMENT NUMBER: X Comprehensive General Liability, Bodily Injury, Property Damage and Personal Injury: \$100,000 SIR Deductible Limit \$1,000,000 X Self Insured Workers' Compensation X Employee Benefits Liability \$500,000 Limit \$1,000,000 \$100,000 SIR Deductible X Statutory Workers' Compensation **Employment Practices Liability** Deductible X Employers Liability \$1,000,000 Each Accident Public Officials Liability Deductible .000.000 By Disease X Law Enforcement Liability \$1,000,000 Aggregate Disease Limit \$1,000,000 \$100,000 SIR Deductible PROPERTY COVERAGE AUTOMOBILE COVERAGE X Automobile Liability **Buildings & Personal Property** Limit \$1,000,000 \$100,000 SIR Deductible Limit: Per schedule on file with Trust Deductible Note: See coverage agreement for wind, flood, and other deductibles. X All Owned Specifically Described Autos Rented, Borrowed and Leased Equipment X Hired Autos Limit: \$ 0 TIV See Schedule for Deductible X Non-Owned Autos Total All other Inland Marine Limit: \$ 0 See Schedule for Deductible X Automobile Physical Damage X Comprehensive See Schedule for Deductible CRIME COVERAGE X Collision See Schedule for Deductible X Employee Dishonesty X Hired Auto with limit of \$100,000 Limit \$500,000 \$25,000 Deductible X Forgery or Alteration Limit \$500,000 \$25,000 Deductible Garage Keepers X Theft Disappearance & Destruction Liability Limit \$25,000 Deductible Liability Deductible Limit \$500,000 X Computer Fraud Comprehensive Deductible Limit \$500,000 \$25,000 Deductible Collision Deductible NOTE:Additional Covered Party status is excluded for non-governmental entities. The most we will pay is further limited by the limitations set forth in Section 768.28(5), Florida Statutes (2010) or the equivalent limitations of successor law which are applicable at the time of loss. Description of Operations/ Locations/ Vehicles/Special items-(This section completed by member's agent, who bears complete responsibility and liability for its accuracy): Certificate of Insurance issued with respect to the lease agreement between insured and cert holder for Okaloosa Regional Airport at Eglin Air Force Base. Bldg and contents coverage is provided on a replacement cost basis and BI/EE is actual loss sustained. Lease agreement AFMC-EG-1-07-003. This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the agreement above.

Administrator
Public Risk Underwriters®
P.O. Box 958455
Lake Mary, FL 32795-8455

Producer
Public Risk Insurance Advisors
300 North Beach Street,
Daytona Beach, FL 32114

PGIT-CERT (1/19) PRINT FORM

CANCELLATIONS
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED AGREEMENT BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COVERAGE AGREEMENT PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

PGIT-CERT (1/19) PRINT FORM

O9/26/2022



09/26/2022

United States Air Force Heritage Program National Museum of the U.S. 1100 Spaatz Street
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH, 45433

Re: Coverage Agreement - PX FL1 0461046 22-13

**Okaloosa County BOCC** 

Effective Date: 10/01/2022 TO 10/01/2023

To Whom It May Concern:

Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust is unable to name non-governmental entities as an additional covered party due to Florida Statute 768.28.

Non-governmental entities do not enjoy sovereign immunity protection under Florida law. Coverage through the Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust is predicated upon the concept of sovereign immunity among all its members. Accordingly, entities which are not eligible for sovereign immunity protection under F.S. 768.28 may not be an additional covered party under the Preferred coverage agreement.

We appreciate your understanding.

Margaret E. Gross, CPCU Director of Underwriting

\*\*If Additional Covered Party status was not requested on the attached certificate, the provisions in this letter do not apply.\*\*